Document: SF-F04-011
Issue Date: 06/2023
Revision: 10
TC01TBX, TC01TCX, TC01TXX and TC01T6M FIRE & NON-FIRE RETARDANT TUBES Page 1
SUMITOMO PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
FutureFLEX®
TC01TBX, TC01TCX, TC01TGX, TC01TXX and TC01T6M
FIRE AND NON-FIRE RETARDANT TUBES

4.0 Testing  7
5.0 Installation / Handling Practices  7
6.0 Ordering Information  7
Document: SF-F04-011
Issue Date: 06/2023
Revision: 10
TC01TBX, TC01TCX, TC01TXX and TC01T6M FIRE & NON-FIRE RETARDANT TUBES Page 3
1.0 GENERAL
This specification covers the design requirements and performance standards for FutureFLEX Air-Blown
Fiber (ABF) non-flame-retardant, unjacketed single tubes.  These tubes are designed for indoor single tube
drops where fire rating is unnecessary.  The features described in this document are intended to provide
information on the performance of Sumitomo Electric’s FutureFLEX tubes and aid in handling and use.
1.1 Tube Description
Sumitomo’s FutureFLEX TC01TBX, TC01TCX TC01TGX and TC01TXX tubes are designed for use in ABF
cabling systems to: 1) interconnect jacketed tube cables, or 2) provide an optical fiber tube infrastructure in
indoor ABF applications that do not require fire rating (i.e.: inside rigid steel conduit).  The tubes are made of
a High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) with the exception of TC01TGX which is made of Polyethylene (PE) and
is a Fire Retardant, General Use (OFNG)/(OFN) rated tube. All Tubes have a 6mm inside diameter and 8mm
outside diameter. These tubes are pulled or placed in indoor routes for the purpose of individual tube
interconnection to establish pathways for FutureFLEX fiber bundle installation.
Sumitomo’s FutureFLEX TC01T6M tube is designed for use in routing all fiber bundle types, (Section 2.1) in
Equipment Rack Wire Management Systems to provide for a neat, organized, and protected installation.
These tubes are made of a clear Fluorinated Ethylene Propylene (FEP) and have a 4.25mm inside diameter
and 6mm outside diameter. The intended use of the TC01T6M tubes is to protect FutureFLEX fiber bundles
for the last few (1 - to - 6) feet prior to entry into a Fiber Termination Unit (FTU). TC01T6M tubes are used